Application 1. The ACS759 outputs an analog signal, VOUT , that
varies linearly with the bidirectional AC or DC primary current, IP ,
within the range specified. CF is for optimal noise management,
with values that depend on the application.
ACS759xCB
Description
The Allegro® ACS759 family of current sensor ICs provides
economical and precise solutions for AC or DC current sensing.

1.508.853.5000; www.allegromicro.com
Selection Guide
Part Number1
Package Primary Sampled
Current , IP
(A)
Sensitivity
Sens (Typ.)
(mV/A)2
Current
Directionality
TOP
(°C)
Packing3
Terminals Signal Pins
ACS759LCB-050B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±50 26.4 Bidirectional
–40 to 150
34 pieces
per tube
ACS759LCB-100B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±100 13.2 Bidirectional
ACS759KCB-150B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±150 8.8 Bidirectional
–40 to 125
ACS759KCB-150B-PSS-T Straight Straight ±150 8.8 Bidirectional
ACS759ECB-200B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±200 6.6 Bidirectional
–40 to 85
ACS759ECB-200B-PSS-T Straight Straight ±200 6.6 Bidirectional
1Additional leadform options available for qualified volumes.
2With VCC = 3.3 V.
3Contact Allegro for additional packing options.
conductive path are electrically isolated from the signal leads (pins